NOTIFICATION

ORDER OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DATED 05.08.2024.

It is hereby notified that the sealed Quotations are invited from the persons desirous to supply the copier papers to Prl. District and Sessions Court, Ramanagara. The sealed quotations are to be sent to the Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Ramanagara, on or before 19.08.2024 till 5.30 p.m. The sealed quotations will be opened on 20.08.2024 at 2.30 p.m. The list of the stationery article required is given below:

Sl.No.	Particulars	Qty Required
1	Xerox Copier Paper A4 Size 80 GSM	150 Reams
2	Copier Paper A4 Size 70 GSM	130 Reams

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The price should be inclusive of taxes as applicable to the Govt. Dept. on the date of notification with free delivery at the premises of court of Prl. District and Sessions Court, Ramanagara.
- 2. The prices quoted for the stationary/consumable articles will be for the 1^{st} quality and of reputed companies only.
- 3. Good quality of stationary/consumable articles shall be supplied. Any defective or inferior quality articles is supplied the said articles are liable to be rejected.
- 4. The sealed cover shall be super scribed as "Quotation for Supply of copier Paper".
- 5. The successful bidder will be intimated for supply of articles.
- 6. The successful bidder should supply the articles within 07 days from the date of issue of orders.

- 7. The payment will be made after the supply of articles to the Prl. District and Sessions Court, Ramanagara, subject to availability of funds.
- 8. The last date to receive the sealed quotations on 19.08.2024 till 05.30 p.m.
- 9. The sealed quotations will be opened **on 20.08.2024 at 2.30 p.m**. before the Hon'ble Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Ramanagara.
- 10. The acceptance or rejection of the quotation is at the discretion of the Hon'ble Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Ramanagara.
- 11. The quotations receive after the said date will not be entertained at any circumstances and those quotations are deemed to be rejected.

Sd/-(**B.V. Renuka**) Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Ramanagara.

Copy to:

- 1. The Software Technician of this Court, with a direction to Web host the said Notification on the Ramanagara District Judiciary Website.
- 2. Notice board of this office.
- 3. Office Copy.